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About Mainstreet

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Friday, August 23rd to Sunday, August 25th, 2024, among a sample of 929
Registered Voters, 18 years of age or older, living in The US. The survey
was conducted with IVR, and an online panel to complete the survey. The
survey gave respondents the option to complete the survey in English and
Spanish. The survey is intended to represent the voting population in The
US. Weights are applied for Gender, Race, Education and Past vote. Party
ID is determined by asking which party each respondent most identifies with,
as some states do not have voter registration by party. All voters are asked
how likely they are to vote, and the voters who say they are most likely to
vote are added to the Likely Voter screen.

Since the poll was partially completed online, a margin of error cannot be
assigned to the poll, but a poll of this size would have a margin of error of
+/- 3.2% at the 95% confidence level. Margins of error are higher in each
subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2020)

which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?
(all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Response
Another Candidate Didn't Vote
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Joe Biden - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Didn’t Vote - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Another Candidate

Didn’t Vote - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92
19

384 316 229
377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Joe Biden - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Didn’t Vote - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 110 136 91 314 278

Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, which candi-

date would you support? (all voters)

47 %
All Voters

Kamala Harris . Donald Trump
Response

Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Kamala Harris - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump

Another Candidate

Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42 92
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14 19

384 316 229
377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Kamala Harris - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -

Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, which candi-

date would you support? (likely voters)

Likely Voters

Kamala Harris . Donald Trump
Response

Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Kamala Harris - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 825 367 450 259 566
Weighted Frequency 856 422 431 334 523
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Another Candidate

Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 825 401 348 24 52
Weighted Frequency 856 433 403 9 12

349 288 188
354 324 179
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Kamala Harris - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -

Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 825 95 94 59 313 264
Weighted Frequency 856 99 84 53 278 343
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If the election for House of Representatives were held today
in your district, which party’s candidate would you vote for?

(all voters)
7 %)

All Voters

- N

Another Party Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Dem

GOP

Another Party

Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42 92

Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14 19

384 316 229
377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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If the election for House of Representatives were held today
in your district, which party’s candidate would you vote for?

(likely voters)

Likely Voters

- N

Another Party Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 825 367 450 259 566
Weighted Frequency 856 422 431 334 523
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Dem

GOP

Another Party

Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 825 401 348 24 52

Weighted Frequency 856 433 403 9 12

349 288 188
354 324 179
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Dem - - - - - -
GOP - - - - - -
Another Party - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 82 95 94 59 313 264

Weighted Frequency 856 99 84 53 278 343

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 82 423 343 28 31

Weighted Frequency 856 421 382 26 28
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V\)hen thinking about the Presidential election in November,
what do you most feel? (all voters)

(28 %
All Voters

9%

. Fear . Anger Joy/Happiness . Sadness

Response
Excitement Pride Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Fear - -
Anger - -
Joy/Happiness - -
Sadness - -
Excitement - -

Pride - -
Don’t know -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409
Weighted Frequency 929 453

511 335 994
472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Excitement

Pride

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384 316 229
19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Fear - - - - - -
Anger - - - - - -
Joy/Happiness - - - - - -
Sadness - - - - - -
Excitement - - - - - -

Pride - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Fear - - - - -
Anger - - - - -
Joy/Happiness - - - - -
Sadness - - - - -
Excitement - - - - -

Pride - - - - -
Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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In the following section, we will ask you to rate each candi-
date on a 7-point political spectrum from left to right, where
1 is the furthest left, 7 is the furthest right, 4 is the middle
or centrist option. You can also press 8 if you do not know
where to place a candidate on this scale. How would you
place the following candidates on this scale: Kamala Har-
ris? (all voters)

o
S

N

All Voters

12 % 15
0
. Far Left . Left Leans Left . Center
Response
Leans Right . Right . Far Right Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Far Left - -
Left - -
Leans Left - -
Center - -
Leans Right - -

Right - -
Far Right - -
Don’t know -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409
Weighted Frequency 929 453

911 335 594
472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Far Left
Left

Leans Left
Center
Leans Right

Right

Far Right

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384 316 229
19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Far Left - - - - - -
Left - - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - - -
Center - - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - - -

Right - - - - - -
Far Right - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Far Left - - - - -
Left - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - -
Center - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - -

Right - - - - -
Far Right - - - - -
Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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In the following section, we will ask you to rate each candi-
date on a 7-point political spectrum from left to right, where
1 is the furthest left, 7 is the furthest right, 4 is the mid-
dle or centrist option. You can also press 8 if you do not
know where to place a candidate on this scale. How would
you place the following candidates on this scale: Donald

Trump? (all voters)

All Voters

. Far Left . Left Leans Left . Center
Leans Right . Right . Far Right Don't know

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Far Left - -
Left - -
Leans Left - -
Center - -
Leans Right - -

Right - -
Far Right - -
Don’t know -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409
Weighted Frequency 929 453

911 335 594
472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Far Left
Left

Leans Left
Center
Leans Right

Right

Far Right

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384 316 229
19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Far Left - - - - - -
Left - - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - - -
Center - - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - - -

Right - - - - - -
Far Right - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Far Left - - - - -
Left - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - -
Center - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - -

Right - - - - -
Far Right - - - - -
Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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In the following section, we will ask you to rate each candi-
date on a 7-point political spectrum from left to right, where
1 is the furthest left, 7 is the furthest right, 4 is the middle
or centrist option. You can also press 8 if you do not know
where to place a candidate on this scale. How would you
place the following candidates on this scale: Tim Walz? (all
voters)

128 %

All Voters

13 %)
-18 %
:

. Far Left . Left Leans Left . Center
Response
Leans Right . Right . Far Right Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Far Left - -
Left - -
Leans Left - -
Center - -
Leans Right - -

Right - -
Far Right - -
Don’t know -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409
Weighted Frequency 929 453

911 335 594
472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Far Left
Left

Leans Left
Center
Leans Right

Right

Far Right

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384 316 229
19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Far Left - - - - - -
Left - - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - - -
Center - - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - - -

Right - - - - - -
Far Right - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Far Left - - - - -
Left - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - -
Center - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - -

Right - - - - -
Far Right - - - - -
Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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In the following section, we will ask you to rate each candi-
date on a 7-point political spectrum from left to right, where
1 is the furthest left, 7 is the furthest right, 4 is the middle
or centrist option. You can also press 8 if you do not know
where to place a candidate on this scale. How would you
place the following candidates on this scale: JD Vance? (all

voters)
% 8 %] 5o
0

11%

All Voters

32 %] %

17 %]

Far Left Left Leans Left

Center

Leans Right . Right . Far Right Don't know

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Far Left - -
Left - -
Leans Left - -
Center - -
Leans Right - -

Right - -
Far Right - -
Don’t know -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409
Weighted Frequency 929 453

911 335 594
472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Far Left
Left

Leans Left
Center
Leans Right

Right

Far Right

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384 316 229
19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Far Left - - - - - -
Left - - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - - -
Center - - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - - -

Right - - - - - -
Far Right - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Far Left - - - - -
Left - - - - -
Leans Left - - - - -
Center - - - - -
Leans Right - - - - -

Right - - - - -
Far Right - - - - -
Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 92 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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What source do you get the majority of your political news

from? (all voters)

All Voters

National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS . Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax

Response
Newspapers, either online or in print Social Media or Podcasts

2024 US Election Polls & Mgglels
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+
National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS - - - - -
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax - - - - -
Local TV news - - - - -
Newspapers, either online or in print - - - - -
Social Media or Podcasts - - - - -
Other websites or blogs - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem

GOP Independent

National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS

Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax
Local TV news

Newspapers, either online or in print

Social Media or Podcasts

Other websites or blogs - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42 92 384
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14 19 377

316 229
345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS - - = = - -
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax - - - - - -
Local TV news = = = - - -
Newspapers, either online or in print - - - - - -
Social Media or Podcasts = = = = - -

Other websites or blogs - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

National Network TV such as ABC, NBC, CBS - - - - -
Cable News such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC, Newsmax - - - - -
Local TV news - - - - -
Newspapers, either online or in print - - - - -
Social Media or Podcasts - - - - -

Other websites or blogs - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the
way democracy works in the United States? (all voters)

All Voters

Somewhat Satisfied Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied - Very Dissatisfied

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Very Satisfied - - - -
Somewhat Satisfied - - - -
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied - - — -
Somewhat Dissatisfied - - - -
Very Dissatisfied - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541
broken out by 2020 vote, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote  Dem GOP Independent

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied
Somewhat Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14

92 384
19 377

316
345

229
207

2024 US Election Polls & Medels
Subscribe at MainstreetUSApoll.com



2 MAINSTREET
4~ RESEARCH
broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Very Satisfied S = 5 - - -
Somewhat Satisfied - - - - - -
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied - - = = - -
Somewhat Dissatisfied - - - - - -
Very Dissatisfied - - S o - -

Unweighted Frequency 929 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Very Satisfied - - = - -
Somewhat Satisfied - - - - -
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied - - = - -
Somewhat Dissatisfied - - - - -

Very Dissatisfied - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48
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Democracy may have problems, but it is the best system of
Government (all voters)

All Voters

21 %)

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Disagree . Strongly Disagree

Somewhat Agree Neither Agree or Disagree
Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Strongly Agree - - - , -
Somewhat Agree - - - - _
Neither Agree or Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - _
Strongly Disagree - - - - i,

Unweighted Frequency 929 409 511 335 594
Weighted Frequency 929 453 472 388 541

broken out by 2020 vote, party ID

2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree or Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Unweighted Frequency 929 430 365 42 92 384 316 229
Weighted Frequency 929 474 422 14 19 377 345 207
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - -
Neither Agree or Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 110 136 91 314 278
Weighted Frequency 929 106 110 73 278 362
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote

Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Strongly Agree - - o - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - -
Neither Agree or Disagree = - - o -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Strongly Disagree - - = - -
Unweighted Frequency 929 448 365 56 60
Weighted Frequency 929 437 396 48 48

2024 US Election Polls & Mgglels
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